SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18516/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-03-2019 in CMRA No. 5/2018 12-04-2018 in SAN No. 648/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEERAJ KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.105891/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.105896/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.105893/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 20-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Neeraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Sheetal Rajput, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

Mr. Umakant Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Niranjan Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjai Jain, AOR

Ms. Charu Ambwani, AOR

Ms. Srishiti Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Satyam Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Madhubala, Adv.

Mr. Awadhesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Additional Affidavit by learned Solicitor General of India, appearing for the appellant, be filed within three weeks.

List after three weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER