SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18516/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-03-2019 in CMRA No. 5/2018 12-04-2018 in SAN No. 648/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEERAJ KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.105891/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.105896/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.105893/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING

IA No. 105891/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 105893/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 105896/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 145765/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 144586/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA NO. 155788/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 154936/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 154183/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 153235/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 152913/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 152690/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 08-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sibo Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Niranjan Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjai Jain, AOR

Ms. Charu Ambwani, AOR

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Suyash Srivastava, ADv

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

```
Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
```

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Neeraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Neniwal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Sheetal Rajput, Adv.

Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR

Mr. Abbula Kalam, Adv.

Mr. Abdul Qadir, Adv.

Mr. Abdul Gaffar, Adv.

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Satyam Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Awadhesh Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Neeraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.

Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Rastogi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List on 13.11.2019.

(ASHWANI THAKUR) COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN) COURT MASTER (NSH)