SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18516/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-03-2019 in CMRA No. 5/2018 12-04-2018 in SAN No. 648/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEERAJ KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.105891/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.105896/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.105893/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING IA No. 105896/2019 EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 145765/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA NO. 152690/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA NO. INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT 169532/2019 IΑ No. 169015/2019 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IΑ No. 144586/2019 INTERVENTION/ IMPLEADMENT IA No. 168343/2019 - INTERVENTION/ IMPLEADMENT IA No. INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT No.154936/2019 155788/2019 TΑ INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IΑ No. 154183/2019 INTERVENTION/ IMPLEADMENT IA No. 153235/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 152913/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1357/2019 (X) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.173587/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 21-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sibo Sankar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Niranjan S., Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhananjai Jain, AOR

Ms. Charu Ambwani, AOR

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Suyash Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Girdhar Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.

2

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Neeraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Sheetal Rajput, Adv.

Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Satyam Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Dhirendra Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Madhubala, Adv.

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Rastogi, AOR

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR

Mr. Pushkar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Goldi Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

Mr. Manoj K. Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Avd.

Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.

Ms. Seema Verma, Adv.

Mrs. Manju Jaithely, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP (C) Diary No. 18516/2019

Issue notice.

Ms. Shalu Sharma, learned counsel, who is on Caveat accepts notice.

List 28.01.2020. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed by then.

W.P.(C) No. 1357/2019

Issue notice.

Mrs. Garima Prasad, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf

3

of the respondent-State.

List on 28.01.2020.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) COURT MASTER (R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER