ITEM NO.3 Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1037/2020

SHWETA TYAGI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION & IA No.90000/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date: 15-10-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pushkar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR Ms. Geeta Verna, Adv. Mr. Dilshad Bohra, Adv.

Mr. Raj Narayan Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners invited our attention to order dated 21.01.2020 issuing notice in W.P. (C) No. 1357/2019.

Issue notice.

Tag alongwith W.P. (C) No. 1357 of 2019.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER